

PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE OF INTENT TO ADOPT CHANGES TO THE REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE SANITATION AND SAFETY OF PUBLIC ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES IS HEREBY GIVEN. The Health District proposes updating these regulations to simplify and clarify existing language, as well as make other needed changes.

The Health District is currently accepting data and arguments regarding the potential impact of the proposed regulatory changes on businesses as provided in NRS 237. As part of this process, the Health District will hold one public WORKSHOP for interested parties to present their views regarding the potential business impact of the proposed 2025 Public Accommodation Regulations. The public workshop will be held on Thursday, January 23, 2025, at 1:00 p.m., in-person at the SNHD Public Health Center, 280 South Decatur Boulevard, Las Vegas, in the Red Rock Conference Room.

Virtual attendees can use the following address: <a href="https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_ZjU0ZDcyZGMtZGQ1NC00NTdiLWE5NjItMzhkYmZkZDAwZDUz%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%221f318e99-9fb1-41b3-8c10-d0cab0e9f859%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%2200bc6bae-97d0-4134-8aa0-7f1d650f85ad%22%7d

Copies of the proposed 2025 Public Accommodation Regulations, list of major changes, and other supporting documents are available for review at 280 South Decatur Boulevard and on the SNHD website at https://www.southernnevadahealthdistrict.org/permist-and-regulations/public-accommodations/. Questions may be directed to SNHD's Environmental Health Division at (702) 759-1633 or to pa@snhd.org.

| -S- | January 15, 2025 |
|----------------------------------|------------------|
| Chris Saxton, MPH-EH, REHS | Date |
| Director of Environmental Health | |